

April 19, 2024

To, **BSE Limited**Department of Corporate Services
Listing Department
P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001
Scrip Code: 543997

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Compliance under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In accordance with the provisions of Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith a compliance certificate duly signed by Compliance Officer of the Company and Authorized Representative of the Share Transfer Agent (STA) for the year ended March 31, 2024.

Please take the same on record	\mathbf{p}	lease	take the	same on	record
--------------------------------	--------------	-------	----------	---------	--------

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Organic Recycling Systems Limited

Ms. Seema Gawas Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

Organic Recycling Systems Limited

Registered / Corporate Address : Office No. 1003, 10th floor, The Affaires, Plot No - 9, Sector 17, Sanpada, Navi Mumbai - 400705

Tel: + 91 22 4170 2222 | www.organicrecycling.co.in | info@organicrecycling.co.in CIN U40106MH2008PLC186309



April 19, 2024

To **BSE Limited** Department of Corporate Services Listing Department P J Towers. Dalal Street. Mumbai - 400001 Scrip Code: 543997

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In terms of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that all the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facilities of the Company for the year ended 31st March 2024 were maintained by the Companies Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz. 'M/s. Maashitla Securities Private Limited' (CIN - U67100DL2010PTC208725), SEBI Registration No. INR000004370 having its registered office at 451, Krishna Apra Business Square, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, New Delhi - 110034.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Organic Recycling Systems Limited

Ms. Seema Gawas

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

For Maashitla Securities Private Limited

Mukul Agrawal Director